

**City of West Allis**  
**2012 Project No. 5**  
**Bid Opening - 6/14/12**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER,  
SANITARY SEWER RELAY & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. Mitchell Street from S. 108th Street to 860' West of S. 108th Street  
S. 88th Street from W. Lincoln Avenue to W. Arthur Place  
S. Wollmer Road from W. Oklahoma Ave to S. 108th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188		Stark Asphalt 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 w. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151			
1	Borrow Excavation	38	Cu. Yds.	\$30.00	1,140.00	40.00	1,520.00	\$50.00	1,900.00
2	Sodding	310	Sq. Yds.	\$17.60	5,456.00	15.00	4,650.00	\$12.50	3,875.00
3	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	14,300	Lin. Ft.	\$1.20	17,160.00	1.35	19,305.00	\$2.50	35,750.00
4	Walk & Drive Removal	2,120	Sq. Ft.	\$0.55	1,166.00	1.00	2,120.00	\$2.00	4,240.00
5	Curb Removal	1,100	Lin. Ft.	\$3.97	4,367.00	4.80	5,280.00	\$5.00	5,500.00
6	Pavement Removal	4,230	Sq. Yds.	\$5.61	23,730.30	8.60	36,378.00	\$7.00	29,610.00
7	Cracking and Seating Concrete Pavement	8,780	Sq. Yds.	\$1.26	11,062.80	1.20	10,536.00	\$1.10	9,658.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	910	Sq. Ft.	\$3.86	3,512.60	3.80	3,458.00	\$5.10	4,641.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	840	Sq. Ft.	\$4.29	3,603.60	4.40	3,696.00	\$5.30	4,452.00
10	H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	360	Sq. Ft.	\$5.25	1,890.00	5.35	1,926.00	\$6.20	2,232.00
11	31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	980	Lin. Ft.	\$25.51	24,999.80	21.00	20,580.00	\$28.00	27,440.00
12	H.E.S. 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	130	Lin. Ft.	\$5.25	682.50	23.00	2,990.00	\$6.20	806.00
13	8" Concrete Base	3,700	Sq. Yds.	\$29.10	107,670.00	27.60	102,120.00	\$27.00	99,900.00
14	H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	530	Sq. Yds.	\$32.17	17,050.10	36.00	19,080.00	\$29.00	15,370.00
15	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	112	Sq. Ft.	\$30.00	3,360.00	30.00	3,360.00	\$40.00	4,480.00
16	Pavement Milling	10,030	Sq. Yds.	\$1.88	18,856.40	2.20	22,066.00	\$1.88	18,856.40
17	Pavement Ties	4,820	Each	\$4.00	19,280.00	5.80	27,956.00	\$10.00	48,200.00
18	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	330	Tons	\$13.62	4,494.60	14.00	4,620.00	\$20.00	6,600.00
19	Base Preparation	18.3	Stations	\$325.00	5,947.50	250.00	4,575.00	\$325.00	5,947.50
20	Tack Coat	1,000	Gallons	\$2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	\$2.00	2,000.00
21	HMA Pavement, Type E-1	2,250	Tons	\$54.25	122,062.50	56.20	126,450.00	\$54.25	122,062.50
22	Asphaltic Surface Patching	170	Tons	\$72.40	12,308.00	56.20	9,554.00	\$72.40	12,308.00
23	12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	98	Lin. Ft.	\$175.00	17,150.00	173.00	16,954.00	\$175.00	17,150.00
24	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	21	Lin. Ft.	\$185.00	3,885.00	168.00	3,528.00	\$185.00	3,885.00
25	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	47	Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	9,400.00	248.00	11,656.00	\$200.00	9,400.00
26	Replace 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (6)	59	Vert. Ft.	\$500.00	29,500.00	336.00	19,824.00	\$500.00	29,500.00
27	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5)	12	Vert. Ft.	\$760.00	9,120.00	236.00	2,832.00	\$760.00	9,120.00
28	Miscellaneous Sanitary Manhole Repair	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	848.00	848.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
29	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	25	Units	\$175.00	4,375.00	90.00	2,250.00	\$175.00	4,375.00
30	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (16)	37	Vert. Ft.	\$305.00	11,285.00	353.00	13,061.00	\$305.00	11,285.00
31	Catch Basin Replacements	5	Units	\$650.00	3,250.00	1,710.00	8,550.00	\$650.00	3,250.00
32	Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair	1	Unit	\$750.00	750.00	1,014.00	1,014.00	\$750.00	750.00
33	Hydrant Replacements	8	Units	\$3,000.00	24,000.00	1,342.00	10,736.00	\$3,000.00	24,000.00
34	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	32	Each	\$250.00	8,000.00	518.00	16,576.00	\$250.00	8,000.00
35	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	20	Each	\$225.00	4,500.00	555.00	11,100.00	\$225.00	4,500.00
36	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	20	Each	\$250.00	5,000.00	508.00	10,160.00	\$250.00	5,000.00
37	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	9	Each	\$125.00	1,125.00	235.00	2,115.00	\$125.00	1,125.00
38	Inlet Protection Barriers	45	Units	\$55.00	2,475.00	50.00	2,250.00	\$60.00	2,700.00
39	Manhole Protection Barriers	40	Each	\$75.00	3,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	\$60.00	2,400.00
40	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$8,712.00	8,712.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>558,326.70</b>	<b>558,326.70</b>	<b>594,474.00</b>	<b>594,474.00</b>	<b>643,268.40</b>	<b>643,268.40</b>